
# 18 Oregon (22-11, 5-7 Pac-12) -vs- Oregon State (11-20-1, 2-9-1 Pac-12)
4/2/2023 at Corvallis, OR (Kelly Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ellie Garcia (3-6)
Loss: Breedlove, Raegan (2-3)
HBP: Ellie Garcia
PB: None
 
Start: 3:05 p.m   Time: 2:20   Attendance: 746   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Oregon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
Oregon State 0 1 1 0 1 1 X 4 5 0

Oregon 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Delgado, Hanna cf/lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luschar, Kedre rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
McGowan, Terra c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bunker, Allee 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Daniell, Alyssa dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Humphreys, KK 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bird, Tehya 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Luschar, Kai lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Morris, Kyla cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sinicki, Paige ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Breedlove, Raegan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hansen, Stevie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 2 0 0 4 2

HBP: McGowan, Terra (1)
E: Luschar, Kedre (1); Humphreys, KK (1)

Oregon State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Abby Doerr c 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Morgan Howey cf 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Frankie Hammoude 1b 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Kristalyn Romulo pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaiea Higa 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Eliana Gottlieb rf 1 1 0 1 1 0 0
Aubree Seaney dh 3 0 2 0 0 1 1
Madyson Clark ss 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kiani Nakamura 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Erin Mendoza lf 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
    Sydney Saenz ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ellie Garcia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 4 5 3 3 4 5

HR: Abby Doerr (1)
SH: Kiani Nakamura (1)
SF: Eliana Gottlieb (1)
SB: Eliana Gottlieb (1)

Oregon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Breedlove, Raegan (L, 2-3) 2.2 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 12 14 3 4 –
Hansen, Stevie 3.1 2 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 10 13 4 2 –
Totals 5 4 3 3 4 1 0 0 0 22 27 7 6

Oregon State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ellie Garcia (W, 3-6) 7.0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 22 23 9 7 –
Totals 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 22 23 9 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oregon - Top of 1st ORE OSU
Delgado, H. grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Luschar, K. struck out swinging. 0 0
McGowan, T. grounded out to ss. 0 0

Oregon State - Bottom of 1st ORE OSU
Doerr grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
Howey struck out swinging. 0 0
Hammoude walked. 0 0
Higa reached on a fielder's choice; Hammoude out at second 2b unassisted. 0 0

Oregon - Top of 2nd ORE OSU
Bunker, A. flied out to cf. 0 0
Daniell, A. popped up to 1b. 0 0
Humphreys, K popped up to 2b to pitcher. 0 0

Oregon State - Bottom of 2nd ORE OSU
Gottlieb flied out to cf to left center. 0 0
Seaney singled to center field. 0 0
Clark reached on a fielder's choice; Seaney out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Nakamura singled up the middle; Clark advanced to second. 0 0
Mendoza singled to shortstop, RBI; Nakamura advanced to second; Clark scored. 0 1
Doerr flied out to lf. 0 1

Oregon - Top of 3rd ORE OSU
Bird, T. struck out looking. 0 1
Luschar, Kai struck out looking. 0 1
Sinicki, P. flied out to rf. 0 1

Oregon State - Bottom of 3rd ORE OSU
Howey reached on an error by 1b. 0 1
Hammoude reached on an error by rf; Howey advanced to second. 0 1
Higa reached on a fielder's choice; Hammoude out at second 3b to 2b; Howey advanced to third. 0 1
Gottlieb flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; Howey scored, unearned. 0 2
Hansen, S. to p for Breedlove, R. 0 2
Seaney struck out looking. 0 2

Oregon - Top of 4th ORE OSU
Delgado, H. flied out to lf. 0 2
Luschar, K. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 2
McGowan, T. grounded out to 3b. 0 2

Oregon State - Bottom of 4th ORE OSU
Clark grounded out to 3b. 0 2
Nakamura flied out to rf to right center. 0 2
Mendoza struck out swinging. 0 2

Oregon - Top of 5th ORE OSU
Bunker, A. grounded out to 3b. 0 2



Daniell, A. singled to right field. 0 2
Humphreys, K reached on a fielder's choice; Daniell, A. out at second p to ss. 0 2
Bird, T. struck out swinging. 0 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Oregon State - Bottom of 5th ORE OSU
Doerr homered to center field, RBI. 0 3
Howey popped up to ss. 0 3
Hammoude walked. 0 3
Romulo pinch ran for Hammoude. 0 3
Higa popped up to ss. 0 3
Romulo out at first 1b unassisted. 0 3

Oregon - Top of 6th ORE OSU
Hammoude to 1b for Romulo. 0 3
Luschar, Kai singled, bunt. 0 3
Sinicki, P. hit into double play 3b to 2b to c; Luschar, Kai advanced to second, out on the play. 0 3
Delgado, H. flied out to rf to right center. 0 3

Oregon State - Bottom of 6th ORE OSU
Gottlieb walked. 0 3
Gottlieb stole second. 0 3
Seaney singled to left field. 0 3
Delgado, H. to lf. 0 3
Morris, K. to cf for Luschar, Kai. 0 3
Clark flied out to cf. 0 3
Nakamura out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt; Seaney advanced to second; Gottlieb advanced to third. 0 3
Saenz pinch hit for Mendoza. 0 3
Seaney advanced to third on a wild pitch; Gottlieb scored on a wild pitch. 0 4
Saenz struck out swinging. 0 4

Oregon - Top of 7th ORE OSU
Mendoza to lf for Saenz. 0 4
Luschar, K. flied out to rf to right center. 0 4
McGowan, T. hit by pitch. 0 4
Bunker, A. flied out to cf. 0 4
Daniell, A. flied out to rf to right center. 0 4

Oregon State - Bottom of 7th ORE OSU


